

**Corrigendum - 03**

**'Empanelment of Technical Consultants (Structural and Geotechnical) for assisting MMRC in processing No Objection Certificates (NOC) of the Plots/ Properties in the Influence Zone of Mumbai Metro Lines implemented by MMRC' EOI**

Date: 03 Dec 2024

**Ref** : EOI for 'Empanelment of Technical Consultants (Structural and Geotechnical) for assisting MMRC in processing No Objection Certificates (NOC) of the Plots/ Properties in the Influence Zone of Mumbai Metro Lines implemented by MMRC'

eTender No. MMRC/Planning/CBS/03/Eoi/01/2024 dated 11-Oct-2024 -

chrome-

extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgclefindmkaj/https://corporate.mmrc.com/sites/default/files/EOIforEmpanelmentTechConsultant1.pdf

Please note the following amendments to the aforesaid Eoi considering various requests and queries/ clarifications sought by Applicants -

SN	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b> The Applicant should have an average annual turnover from consultancy (excluding turnover from tax, audit, facility management and real estate brokerage) in India for last three financial years immediately preceding the Bid Due Date:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Between INR. 5 cr. and INR. 10 cr. - 15 marks</li> <li>• Above INR 10 cr. and upto INR 15 cr. - 17 marks</li> <li>• Above INR 15 cr. and upto INR 20 cr. - 19 marks</li> <li>• More than INR 20 cr. - 20 marks</li> </ul>	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b> The Applicant should have an average annual turnover from consultancy (excluding turnover from tax, audit, facility management and real estate brokerage) <b>inclusive of India and overseas</b> for last three financial years immediately preceding the Bid Due Date:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Between INR. 5 cr. and INR. 10 cr. - 15 marks</li> <li>• Above INR 10 cr. and upto INR 15 cr. - 17 marks</li> <li>• Above INR 15 cr. and upto INR 20 cr. - 19 marks</li> <li>• More than INR 20 cr. - 20 marks</li> </ul> <p><b>Note: For the the overseas project, 1 USD to be considered as 80 INR.</b></p>
2	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b> The Applicant should have completed work(s) of value detailed below during last 03 financial years subject to provisions of 5.3. (tunnel projects):</p> <p>Providing geotechnical &amp; structural consultancy for the tunnel project works:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Min. 02 projects - 22 marks</li> <li>• 03 to 05 projects - 24 marks</li> <li>• 06 to 09 projects - 26 marks</li> <li>• More than 09 projects - 28 marks</li> </ul> <p>Note i. Metro projects would be awarded an additional 1 mark per project subject to maximum 30 marks in total</p>	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b> The Applicant should have completed work(s) of value detailed below during <b>last 10 financial years</b> subject to provisions of 5.3. (tunnel projects):</p> <p>Providing supervision / Design / structural and geotechnical consultancy for the tunnel project works:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Min. 02 projects - 22 marks</li> <li>• 03 to 05 projects - 24 marks</li> <li>• 06 to 09 projects - 26 marks</li> <li>• More than 09 projects - 28 marks</li> </ul> <p>Note i. Metro projects would be awarded an additional 1 mark per project subject to maximum 30 marks in total</p>

**Office Address** : MMRC Transit Office Building, 'A' Wing, 'E' Block, North Side of City Park, Behind Income Tax Office, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051.

**T** +91 22 2638 4602 **F** +91 22 2659 2005 **E** mumbaimetro3@mmrc.com **www.mmrc.com**

**CIN** U60100MH2008SGC181770

SN	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
3	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b></p> <p>The Applicant should have completed work(s) of value detailed below during last 03 financial years subject to provisions of 5.3. (NATM/TBM/ Underground Metro etc.):</p> <p>Providing geotechnical &amp; structural consultancy for NATM/TBM/underground metro stations works:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Min. 01 project - 24 marks</li> <li>• 02 to 04 projects - 26 marks</li> <li>• 05 to 07 projects - 28 marks</li> <li>• More than 07 projects - 30 marks</li> </ul>	<p><b>5.7 Scoring Methodology, page No. 17</b></p> <p>The Applicant should have completed work(s) of value detailed below during <b>last 10 financial years</b> subject to provisions of 5.3. (NATM/TBM/ Underground Metro etc.):</p> <p>Providing geotechnical &amp; structural consultancy for NATM/TBM/underground metro stations works:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Min. 01 project - 24 marks</li> <li>• 02 to 04 projects - 26 marks</li> <li>• 05 to 07 projects - 28 marks</li> <li>• More than 07 projects - 30 marks</li> </ul>

-sd-

Director (Planning & Real Estate Dev./NFBR)  
Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited

**DISCLAIMER:**

All information provided as a part of this Corrigendum to Expression of Interest (EoI) to the prospective Bidding Entities by Mumbai Metro Rail Corporation Limited (MMRCL) is subject to the terms and conditions as laid down in the EoI. The objective of this Corrigendum to EoI is to provide information to the interested entities and to facilitate their application for the same. MMRCL makes no representation or gives any warranty and shall incur no liability under any law, statute, rules or regulations as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of this document. Interpretation of the clauses in the EoI is at the sole discretion of MMRCL. Each Bidding Entity is advised to conduct its own assessment of the opportunity and obtain independent advice from appropriate sources as deemed necessary. MMRCL may, at their absolute discretion construe and interpret the clauses of this EoI, and without being under any obligation to do so, publish further addenda to this EoI document or terminate the same.

-----END OF DOCUMENT-----